


Leading Women 35 Years Try Scorers

Leading Try Scorers Country # World Tests Europe

Davis Claire England 21 11 10
Hutchison Kylie England 21 3 18
Lau Lois England 21 8 13
Jones Olivia England 20 4 16
Tomlinson Vicky England 19 19
Bain Laura Australia 18 18
Kang Julia England 16 16
Rickard Louise England 15 3 12

Given Name First Name Country # World Tests Europe

Adams Princess Mary New Zealand 1 1
Addison Rachael Australia 9 9
Albert Serena Australia 9 9
Amis Jo Scotland 3 3
Austin Tracy Scotland 2 2
Ayoub Leia Australia 7 7
Bain Laura Australia 18 18
Barlow Dominique Australia 7 7
Barrett-Theron Zaandre South Africa 5 5
Bellew Sarah England 7 2 5
Birch Holly Europe 1 1
Bond Gillian Scotland 2 2
Bowling Sarah Australia 12 12
Breedt Jessica South Africa 2 2
Brownlie Aderleen New Zealand 3 3
Brueton Camilla Wales 2 2
Butcher Chloe Australia 10 10
Camilleri Claire Ireland 7 5 2
Chalmers Katy England 1 1
Charton Diane South Africa 1 1
Clarke Syla Scotland 3 3
Cobb Katie Wales 3 3
Coen Michelle Ireland 4 2 2
Cole Julia England 2 2
Colombié Mathilde France 1 1
Corcoran Nicola Ireland 3 3
Costa Charlene South Africa 5 5
Crouch Sophie Australia 10 10
Cuthbertson Leah Forbes England 4 4
Dansette Delphine France 7 7
Davis Amy South Africa 12 12
Davis Claire England 21 11 10
De la Cruz Bo Australia 6 6
De Paor Caitriona Ireland 4 1 3
Delany Susan Ireland 1 1
Denny Karen South Africa 1 1
Doyle Abigail Ireland 6 1 5
Drummond Keleni Fiji 1 1
Eades Briana Scotland 3 3
Ebbett (Mears) Sara Scotland 2 2
Edwards Laura Ireland 5 1 4
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Given Name First Name Country # World Tests Europe

Ellis Lisa New Zealand 1 1
Elzbach Aurélie France 14 14
Evans Michelle Australia 4 4
Evans Miriam Wales 2 2
Evans Theresa South Africa 3 3
Eve Emilie England 7 2 5
Falconer Ailsa Scotland 3 3
Ferguson-Ward Susan Scotland 1 1
Findlay Aimee England 9 9
Fleming Kate Scotland 2 2
Francis Tenae Europe 10 3 7
Frankish Brionne South Africa 1 1
Frelicot Marine France 8 8
Galetto Davina Australia 1 1
Galon Pia Australia 5 5
Gandouin Dorothée France 3 3
Geiger Katie Australia 2 2
Gibbons Nandie South Africa 5 5
Giraud Typhaine France 1 1
Giteau Kristy lea Australia 2 2
Gleeson Anna Australia 3 3
Godde Sue-Ellen England 8 1 7
Goh Sherlyn Singapore 2 2
Gordon Therese Australia 14 14
Grimsey Natalie England 9 5 4
Guild Gill Scotland 2 2
Hackett Sandra New Zealand 2 2
Hall Kristy South Africa 3 3
Hamzah Hafizah Singapore 1 1
Hart Karen Singapore 5 5
Healy Samantha Wales 5 5
Hedley-Miller Keisha England 2 2
Hilyard Kate Australia 4 4
Hinam Jennifer Europe 1 1
Hogan Niamh Ireland 3 2 1
Hohua Jani New Zealand 3 3
Hollywood Amelia Ireland 3 3
Hughes Joelene England 9 2 7
Hurkmans-McLeod Riini New Zealand 1 1
Hutchison Kylie England 21 3 18
Huxham Julie Ireland 1 1
Hyde Kate England 2 2
Ihaka Belinda New Zealand 2 2
Jackson Vikki England 5 5
Jacobs Donna Scotland 5 5
Jahn Marlies Europe 1 1
James Caryl Wales 5 5
Johnson Nicola Scotland 1 1
Jones Clare Wales 2 2
Jones Katherine England 4 4
Jones Olivia England 20 4 16
Joyce Suzanne England 1 1
Kalis Terri South Africa 3 3
Kang Julia England 16 16
Kasbi Marlina Mohd Singapore 1 1
Kelly Niamh Ireland 4 1 3
Kennedy Kelly Australia 7 7
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Given Name First Name Country # World Tests Europe

Kerr Ruth Scotland 4 4
King Abby Wales 3 2 1
Laing Anita Scotland 4 4
Lam Maxine Singapore 1 1
Lam Sonya England 6 6
Landau Hayley South Africa 5 5
Langford Eleanor Ireland 1 1
Lau Lois England 21 8 13
Letman Rachel Wales 9 3 6
Lewin Ellen Wales 4 3 1
Lippstreu-Holmes Liesel Scotland 5 5
Luck Tahney Australia 5 5
Mackay Kate England 4 4
MacKinnon Fionna Scotland 3 3
Matthews Natasha Wales 11 6 5
Maxwell Rebecca England 7 1 6
McAlister Lauren Australia 5 5
McCallion Lesley England 1 1
McGrellis Donna Scotland 1 1
McHerron Katrina Australia 4 4
McTaggart Cristie Australia 4 4
McVicar Rachel Australia 7 7
Morgan Andrea New Zealand 2 2
Morris Ali Scotland 1 1
Mulcahy Michelle Ireland 2 2
Nel Taryn South Africa 4 4
Neo Ko Hui Singapore 2 2
O’Byrne Emma Ireland 1 1
O'Malley Emer Ireland 5 5
Pallastrelli Alexandra France 2 2
Palmer Jennifer England 3 3
Patterson Georgina Singapore 4 4
Perry Anita Singapore 1 1
Phillips Samantha England 12 3 9
Pickard Nicole New Zealand 3 3
Piltz Kellie Australia 4 4
Powles Samantha England 2 2
Powley-Williams Danielle England 2 2
Powley-Williams Yellie England 5 5
Price Sarah Wales 5 1 4
Quinn Nollaig England 14 9 5
Rees-Smith Margaret England 5 1 4
Richardson Lucy England 1 1
Rickard Louise England 15 3 12
Rose Gabrielle Australia 1 1
Rousset Carole France 5 5
Ryan Maria Ireland 2 1 1
Rylance Claire England 5 1 4
Sanderson Louise Singapore 1 1
Schmidt Kim South Africa 1 1
Seymour Joanna Wales 2 2
Shaw Katie Australia 5 5
Simpson Jacqualine Australia 5 5
Sinton Joanne New Zealand 3 3
Smith Dawn Ireland 4 2 2
Spittall Jasmine Australia 14 14
Stevens Rachel Wales 11 5 6
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Given Name First Name Country # World Tests Europe

Sutcliffe Erin Australia 10 10
Suzuki Hanako England 10 5 5
Teager Pamela England 3 3
Temblett Nicole South Africa 6 6
Thomsen Rebecca Australia 2 2
Tiatia-Seath Valerie New Zealand 4 4
Tomlinson Vicky England 19 19
Van Schalkwyk Bethan Wales 3 1 2
Villis Cheryl Wales 8 4 4
Waddell Claire England 4 4
Waugh Kym Australia 3 3
Weir Catriona England 3 3
Williams Roxanne Wales 3 3
Wills Marnie England 4 4
Wilson Suzanne England 2 2
Wipa Delicia Vicki New Zealand 5 5
Zheng Angela Singapore 3 3

Claire Davis
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Women 35 Years World Cup Try Scorers

Leading Try Scorers Country # 19 24

Bain Laura Australia 18 18
Elzbach Aurélie France 14 14
Gordon Therese Australia 14 14
Spittall Jasmine Australia 14 14
Bowling Sarah Australia 12 12
Davis Amy South Africa 12 12
Davis Claire England 11 3 8
Butcher Chloe Australia 10 10
Crouch Sophie Australia 10 10
Sutcliffe Erin Australia 10 10

Given Name First Name Country # 19 24

Adams Princess Mary New Zealand 1 1
Addison Rachael Australia 9 9
Albert Serena Australia 9 5 4
Ayoub Leia Australia 7 7
Bain Laura Australia 18 18
Barlow Dominique Australia 7 7
Barrett-Theron Zaandre South Africa 5 5
Bellew Sarah England 2 2
Birch Holly Europe 1 1
Bowling Sarah Australia 12 12
Breedt Jessica South Africa 2 2
Brownlie Aderleen New Zealand 3 3
Butcher Chloe Australia 10 10
Camilleri Claire Ireland 5 5
Charton Diane South Africa 1 1
Cobb Katie Wales 3 3
Coen Michelle Ireland 2 2
Colombié Mathilde France 1 1
Costa Charlene South Africa 5 5
Crouch Sophie Australia 10 10
Dansette Delphine France 7 7
Davis Amy South Africa 12 12
Davis Claire England 11 3 8
De la Cruz Bo Australia 6 6
De Paor Caitriona Ireland 1 1
Delany Susan Ireland 1 1
Denny Karen South Africa 1 1
Doyle Abigail Ireland 1 1
Drummond Keleni Fiji 1 1
Edwards Laura Ireland 1 1
Ellis Lisa New Zealand 1 1
Elzbach Aurélie France 14 14
Evans Michelle Australia 4 4
Evans Miriam Wales 2 2
Evans Theresa South Africa 3 3
Eve Emilie England 2 2
Francis Tenae Europe 3 3
Frankish Brionne South Africa 1 1
Frelicot Marine France 8 8
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Given Name First Name Country # 19 24

Galetto Davina Australia 1 1
Galon Pia Australia 5 5
Gandouin Dorothée France 3 3
Geiger Katie Australia 2 2
Gibbons Nandie South Africa 5 5
Giraud Typhaine France 1 1
Giteau Kristy lea Australia 2 2
Gleeson Anna Australia 3 3
Godde Sue-Ellen England 1 1
Goh Sherlyn Singapore 2 2
Gordon Therese Australia 14 14
Grimsey Natalie England 5 5
Hackett Sandra New Zealand 2 2
Hall Kristy South Africa 3 3
Hamzah Hafizah Singapore 1 1
Hart Karen Singapore 5 5
Hedley-Miller Keisha England 2 2
Hilyard Kate Australia 4 4
Hinam Jennifer Europe 1 1
Hogan Niamh Ireland 2 2
Hohua Jani New Zealand 3 3
Hughes Joelene England 2 2
Hurkmans-McLeod Riini New Zealand 1 1
Hutchison Kylie England 3 3
Huxham Julie Ireland 1 1
Ihaka Belinda New Zealand 2 2
Jahn Marlies Europe 1 1
James Caryl Wales 5 5
Jones Clare Wales 2 2
Jones Katherine England 4 4
Jones Olivia England 4 4
Joyce Suzanne England 1 1
Kalis Terri South Africa 3 3
Kasbi Marlina Mohd Singapore 1 1
Kelly Niamh Ireland 1 1
Kennedy Kelly Australia 7 7
King Abby Wales 2 2
Lam Maxine Singapore 1 1
Lam Sonya England 6 6
Landau Hayley South Africa 5 5
Lau Lois England 8 8
Letman Rachel Wales 3 3
Lewin Ellen Wales 3 3
Luck Tahney Australia 5 5
Mackay Kate England 4 4
Matthews Natasha Wales 6 6
Maxwell Rebecca England 1 1
McAlister Lauren Australia 5 5
McHerron Katrina Australia 4 4
McTaggart Cristie Australia 4 4
McVicar Rachel Australia 7 7
Morgan Andrea New Zealand 2 2
Nel Taryn South Africa 4 4
Neo Ko Hui Singapore 2 2
O’Byrne Emma Ireland 1 1
O'Malley Emer Ireland 5 5
Pallastrelli Alexandra France 2 2
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Given Name First Name Country # 19 24

Patterson Georgina Singapore 4 4
Perry Anita Singapore 1 1
Phillips Samantha England 3 3
Pickard Nicole New Zealand 3 3
Piltz Kellie Australia 4 4
Powles Samantha England 2 2
Powley-Williams Danielle England 2 2
Price Sarah Wales 1 1
Quinn Nollaig England 9 9
Rees Margaret England 1 1
Rickard Louise England 3 3
Rose Gabrielle Australia 1 1
Rousset Carole France 5 5
Ryan Maria Ireland 1 1
Rylance Claire England 1 1
Sanderson Louise Singapore 1 1
Schmidt Kim South Africa 1 1
Shaw Katie Australia 5 5
Simpson Jacqualine Australia 5 5
Sinton Joanne New Zealand 3 3
Smith Dawn Ireland 2 2
Spittall Jasmine Australia 14 14
Stevens Rachel Wales 5 5
Sutcliffe Erin Australia 10 10
Suzuki Hanako England 5 5
Teager Pamela England 3 3
Temblett Nicole South Africa 6 6
Thomsen Rebecca Australia 2 2
Tiatia-Seath Valerie New Zealand 4 4
Van Schalkwyk Bethan Wales 1 1
Villis Cheryl Wales 4 4
Waddell Claire England 4 4
Waugh Kym Australia 3 3
Weir Catriona England 3 3
Williams Roxanne Wales 3 3
Wipa Delicia Vicki New Zealand 5 5
Zheng Angela Singapore 3 3
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Women Over 35 Years  Division

Leading Try Scorers # 16 18 22 23

Tomlinson Vicky England 19 19
Hutchison Kylie England 18 14 4
Jones Olivia England 16 12 4
Kang Julia England 16 8 8
Lau Lois England 13 9 4
Rickard Louise England 12 4 7 1
Davis Claire England 10 4 6

Surname First Country # 16 18 22 23

Amis Jo Scotland 3 3
Austin Tracy Scotland 2 2
Bellew Sarah England 5 3 2
Bond Gillian Scotland 2 2
Brueton Camilla Wales 2 2
Camilleri Claire Ireland 2 2
Chalmers Katy England 1 1
Clarke Syla Scotland 3 3
Coen Michelle Ireland 2 2
Cole Julia England 2 2
Corcoran Nicola Ireland 3 3
Cuthbertson Leah Forbes England 4 4
Davis Claire England 10 4 6
de Paor Caitriona Ireland 3 3
Doyle Abigail Ireland 5 5
Eades Briana Scotland 3 3
Ebbett (Mears) Sara Scotland 2 1 1
Edwards Laura Ireland 4 4
Eve Emilie England 5 5
Falconer Ailsa Scotland 3 3
Ferguson-Ward Susan Scotland 1 1
Findlay Aimee England 9 9
Fleming Kate Scotland 2 2
Francis Tenae Scotland 7 7
Godde Sue-Ellen England 7 5 2
Grimsey Natalie England 4 4
Guild Gill Scotland 2 2
Healy Samantha Wales 5 5
Hogan Niamh Ireland 1 1
Hollywood Amelia Ireland 3 3
Hughes Joelene England 7 7
Hutchison Kylie England 18 14 4
Hyde Kate England 2 1 1
Jackson Vikki England 5 5
Jacobs Donna Scotland 5 5
Johnson Nicola Scotland 1 1
Jones Olivia England 16 12 4
Kang Julia England 16 8 8
Kelly Niamh Ireland 3 3
Kerr Ruth Scotland 4 4
King Abby Wales 1 1
Laing Anita Scotland 4 4
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Surname First Country # 16 18 22 23

Langford Eleanor Ireland 1 1
Lau Lois England 13 9 4
Letman Rachel Wales 6 6
Lewin Ellen Wales 1 1
Lippstreu-Holmes Liesel Scotland 5 3 2
MacKinnon Fionna Scotland 3 3
Matthews Natasha Wales 5 5
Maxwell Rebecca England 6 2 4
McCallion Lesley England 1 1
McGrellis Donna Scotland 1 1
Morris Ali Scotland 1 1
Mulcahy Michelle Ireland 2 2
Palmer Jennifer England 3 3
Phillips Samantha England 9 9
Powley-Williams Yellie England 5 5
Price Sarah Wales 4 4
Quinn Nollaig England 5 5
Rees-Smith Maggs England 4 4
Richardson Lucy England 1 1
Rickard Louise England 12 4 7 1
Ryan Maria Ireland 1 1
Rylance Claire England 4 4
Seymour Joanna Wales 2 2
Smith Dawn Ireland 2 2
Stevens Rachel Wales 6 6
Suzuki Hanako England 5 5
Tomlinson Vicky England 19 19
Van Schalkwyk Bethan Wales 2 2
Villis Cheryl Wales 4 4
Wills Marnie England 4 2 2
Wilson Suzanne England 2 2

Vicky Tomlinson
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